503009555 10/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3056155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATION OF COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREND MICRO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREND MICRO INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	SHINJUKU MAYNDS TOWER, 2-1-1	
Internal Address:	YOYOGI, SHIBUYA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	151-0053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14508992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com

Correspondent Name: IP-MEX INC.

Address Line 1: UNIT D2 (SECOND FLOOR)

Address Line 2: 150 TERENCE MATTHEWS CRESCENT

Address Line 4: KANATA, CANADA K2M1X4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TB-005-US-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA DONNELLY	
SIGNATURE:	/vdonnelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TB-040-US-CON_TrendMicro_JP_Name#page1.tif

PATENT 503009555 REEL: 033909 FRAME: 0546

Trend Micro Incorporated Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower, 2-1-1 Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan, 151-0053

August 03, 2009

CONFIRMATION OF COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REGISTERING ASSIGNMENTS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF TREND MICRO INCORPORATED.

I, the undersigned, Mahendra Negi, a Chief Financial Officer of Trend Micro Incorporated, a Japanese corporation, confirm the following:

that "Trend Micro Kabushiki Kaisha" and "Trend Micro Incorporated" is the same Japanese corporation, having office at

Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower, 2-1-1

Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku

Tokyo, Japan, 151-0053.

Please note that "Trend Micro Kabushiki Kaisha" and "Trend Micro Incorporated correspond to two equivalent translations of the original Japanese company name, since the term "Kabushiki Kaisha" means "Incorporated" in English.

Witness - signature

Risako Suzuki

Witness - print name

Mahendra Negi

Chief Financial Officer

August 04, 2009

Tokyo, JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 033909 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 10/07/2014